not notify Ware by March 1, 2030, Ware may terminate the Agreement without penalty 
under Section 7.C.  

4. Payment. 

A. Salary. UNC agrees to pay Ware for the services described in Section 5 below. 

Ware shall be paid an annual base salary of ninety-seven thousand three hundred 
twenty-five dollars ($97,325.00) per year. Payment shall be made in equal monthly 
installments on the payroll dates for other UNC employees. Ware is eligible for the 
same compensation adjustments to his annual base salary as UNC exempt 
employees. 

B. Benefits. Ware may participate in or receive benefits under any exempt employee

[...]

Ware understands and agrees he is 
not entitled to tenure, accrued sick or vacation leave, or access to UNC's grievance 
procedures in the event of termination pursuant to this Agreement.  

C. Retention Bonus. UNC agrees to pay Ware a retention bonus of twenty-seven 

thousand six hundred seventy-five dollars ($27,675.00) annually for the term of this 
Agreement. Payment shall be made from endowment funds in equal monthly 
installments from September to June each year of the Agreement on the payroll 
dates for other UNC employees.  

D. Signing Bonus. UNC agrees to pay Ware a signing bonus of twenty-five thousand 

dollars ($25,000.00) within ninety (90) days of the Effective Date of this 
Agreement. Ware understands and agrees that if he separates from UNC for any 
reason within twenty-four (24) months after the Effective Date of this Agreement, 

Ware will repay the signing bonus to UNC within ninety (90) days after separation.